
Received Date CON ID Facility ID Facility Name City County Project Description

05/01/2018 18-0161 63-C672 NORTHLAND RADIOLOGY                SOUTHFIELD        OAKLAND             MRI NETWORK NO. 55 [NOTICE] 

05/01/2018 18-0165 63-C880 COMPREHENSIVE IMAGING, LLC TROY OAKLAND             
CHANGE MRI #210 CSC 

ADDRESS [WAIVER] 

05/02/2018 18-0163 08-4001 FOUNTAINBLEU HASTINGS BARRY               
NEW NH W/88 BEDS [PA-08] & 15-

YR LEASE

05/02/2018 18-0162 58-4050 FOUNTAIN VIEW OF MONROE MONROE MONROE              
ADD 84 NH BEDS [PA-58] &15-YR 

LEASE

05/02/2018 18-0164 46-4001 REGENCY AT ADRIAN ADRIAN LENAWEE             
NEW NH W/66 BEDS [PA-46] & 15-

YR LEASE

05/03/2018 18-0168 81-0060
UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN 

HEALTH SYSTEM
ANN ARBOR WASHTENAW           

INITIATE 2 CT-ANGIO HYBRID 

UNIT

05/04/2018 18-0169 06-0020
SAINT MARY'S STANDISH 

COMMUNITY HOSPITAL
STANDISH ARENAC              MRI NETWORK NO. 48 [NOTICE]

05/09/2018 18-0170 03-0032 ALLEGAN GENERAL HOSPITAL ALLEGAN ALLEGAN             MRI NETWORK #18 [NOTICE]

05/09/2018 18-0171 63-0030
BEAUMONT HOSPITAL, ROYAL 

OAK
ROYAL OAK OAKLAND             REPLACE 1 FIXED MRI

05/11/2018 18-0172 25-0050 MCLAREN FLINT FLINT GENESEE             
ADD 2 CATH LABS [TOTAL 8 

CCLS]

05/11/2018 18-0173 29-0010
MIDMICHIGAN MEDICAL CENTER-

GRATIOT
ALMA GRATIOT             

ADD PROCEDURE RM OFF 

STERILE CORRIDOR [WAIVER]

05/11/2018 18-0167 81-C670 MOBILE CT VENTURE, LLC BIRMINGHAM    OAKLAND             
CHANGE ADDRESS CT #154 CSC 

[WAIVER] 

05/14/2018 18-0174 41-0040
SPECTRUM HEALTH - 

BUTTERWORTH CAMPUS
GRAND RAPIDS KENT                

RENOVATE 7TH FL-CARDIAC ICU 

[WAIVER]

05/15/2018 18-0175 81-0060
UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN 

HEALTH SYSTEM
ANN ARBOR WASHTENAW           ADD 1 FIXED MRI [TOTAL 7]

05/15/2018 18-0176 63-C732
BEAUMONT MEDICAL CENTER-

LAKE ORION
LAKE ORION OAKLAND             MRI NETWORK #135 [NOTICE]

05/17/2018 18-0181 63-C789
COMPREHENSIVE MEDICAL CTR, 

P L L C 
ROYAL OAK         OAKLAND             

ACQ CT SCANNER BY OMG#1, 

PC

05/18/2018 18-0177 46-4070 MAGNUMCARE OF ADRIAN, LLC ADRIAN LENAWEE             
ACQ NH BY ADRIAN MI SNF 

MGMT [30-YR LEASE]

05/18/2018 18-0179 58-4010 MAGNUMCARE OF MONROE MONROE MONROE              
ACQ NH BY MONROE MI SNF 

MGMT [30-YR LEASE]

05/18/2018 18-0178 08-4020
MAGNUMCARE OF HASTINGS, 

LLC
HASTINGS BARRY               

ACQ NH BY HASTING MI SNF 

MGMT [30-YR :EASE]

05/22/2018 17-0305 50-6009 SHORES SURGERY CENTER
ST. CLAIR 

SHORES
MACOMB              INITIATE FSOF WITH 2 ORS

05/22/2018 18-0182 83-0190 HENRY FORD HOSPITAL DETROIT WAYNE               ADD 1 FIXED CT [TOTAL 8]

05/22/2018 18-0183 50-6004
INTERVENTIONAL PAIN CENTER, 

PLLC
WARREN MACOMB              ADD 2 ORS [TOTAL 4]

Page 1 of 2

$20,700,000

$24,300,000

$20,700,000

$5,600,000

$2,000,000

$1,000,000

$33,975

$0

$2,287,933

$5,900,000

$0

$78,400

$11,123,062

$12,300,000

$0

$0

$2,589,800

$3,228,600

Certificate of Need

Activity Report - LOIs Received 5/1/2018 to 5/31/2018

Project Cost

$468,000

$0

$13,468,267

$11,123,062



Received Date CON ID Facility ID Facility Name City County Project Description

05/23/2018 18-0185 11-0050
LAKELAND HOSPITAL, ST 

JOSEPH
ST JOSEPH BERRIEN             

RELOCATE 3 ORS FR LAKELAND 

HLTH PK [TOTAL 11]

05/23/2018 18-0180 82-4080
TRANSITIONAL HEALTH 

SERVICES OF WAYNE
WAYNE WAYNE               

ACQ NH BY PINE CREEK MANOR 

& 20-YR LEASE

05/23/2018 18-0184 82-6037
SURGICAL SPECIALISTS CENTER 

LLC
DEARBORN WAYNE               NEW FSOF - 1 OR [15-YR LEASE]

05/24/2018 18-0186 99-C002
ALLIANCE HNI LEASING 

COMPANY LLC

NEWPORT 

BEACH
OUT OF STATE        

CHANGE CSC ADDRESS 

[WAIVER]

05/25/2018 18-0192 15-6002
NORTHERN MICHIGAN 

SURGICAL SUITES
BOYNE CITY CHARLEVOIX          NEW FSOFWITH 1 OR

05/25/2018 18-0187 70-0030
SPECTRUM HEALTH ZEELAND 

COMMUNITY HOSPITAL
ZEELAND OTTAWA              

REPLACE CT [USE TEMP 

MOBILE]

05/29/2018 18-0188 24-0030 MCLAREN NORTHERN MICHIGAN PETOSKEY EMMET               
MOVE PET/CT DOCK W/N 

CAMPUS [WAIVER]

05/30/2018 18-0190 83-0500
DETROIT RECEIVING HOSPITAL 

& UNIV HEALTH CENTER
DETROIT WAYNE               

ACQ PSYCH UNIT BY VHS 

HARPER-HUTZEL HOSPITAL

05/30/2018 18-0189 83-0500
DETROIT RECEIVING HOSPITAL 

& UNIV HEALTH CENTER
DETROIT WAYNE               

ACQ HOSP BY VHS HARPER-

HUTZEL HOSPITAL

05/30/2018 18-0191 50-C006 SCAN CLEAR
CLINTON 

TOWNSHIP
MACOMB              MRI NETWORK #55 [NOTICE]

05/31/2018 18-0193 70-4130 SANCTUARY AT THE SHORE GRAND HAVEN OTTAWA              
ACQ NH BY GRAND HAVEN 

OPCO [20-YEAR LEASE]

33 5/1/2018 - 5/31/2018 Costs

178 YTD Costs

$19,800,000

5/1/2018 - 5/31/2018 LOIs $175,411,632

YTD LOIs $1,796,658,657

$6,850,000

$48,144

$865,788

$0

$0

$697,632

Certificate of Need

Activity Report - LOIs Received 5/1/2018 to 5/31/2018

Project Cost

$3,000,000

$1,248,969

$6,000,000

$0

Page 2 of 2


