Certificate of Need Activity Report - LOIs Received 5/1/2018 to 5/31/2018

Project Cost	Project Description	County	City	Facility Name	Facility ID	CON ID	Received Date
\$468,000	MRI NETWORK NO. 55 [NOTICE]	OAKLAND	SOUTHFIELD	NORTHLAND RADIOLOGY	63-C672	18-0161	05/01/2018
\$0	CHANGE MRI #210 CSC ADDRESS [WAIVER]	OAKLAND	TROY	COMPREHENSIVE IMAGING, LLC	63-C880	18-0165	05/01/2018
\$13,468,267	NEW NH W/88 BEDS [PA-08] & 15- YR LEASE	BARRY	HASTINGS	FOUNTAINBLEU	08-4001	18-0163	05/02/2018
\$11,123,062	ADD 84 NH BEDS [PA-58] &15-YR LEASE	MONROE	MONROE	FOUNTAIN VIEW OF MONROE	58-4050	18-0162	05/02/2018
\$11,123,062	NEW NH W/66 BEDS [PA-46] & 15- YR LEASE	LENAWEE	ADRIAN	REGENCY AT ADRIAN	46-4001	18-0164	05/02/2018
\$12,300,000	INITIATE 2 CT-ANGIO HYBRID UNIT	WASHTENAW	ANN ARBOR	UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN HEALTH SYSTEM	81-0060	18-0168	05/03/2018
\$0	MRI NETWORK NO. 48 [NOTICE]	ARENAC	STANDISH	SAINT MARY'S STANDISH COMMUNITY HOSPITAL	06-0020	18-0169	05/04/2018
\$0	MRI NETWORK #18 [NOTICE]	ALLEGAN	ALLEGAN	ALLEGAN GENERAL HOSPITAL	03-0032	18-0170	05/09/2018
\$2,589,800	REPLACE 1 FIXED MRI	OAKLAND	ROYAL OAK	BEAUMONT HOSPITAL, ROYAL OAK	63-0030	18-0171	05/09/2018
\$3,228,600	ADD 2 CATH LABS [TOTAL 8 CCLS]	GENESEE	FLINT	MCLAREN FLINT	25-0050	18-0172	05/11/2018
\$33,975	ADD PROCEDURE RM OFF STERILE CORRIDOR [WAIVER]	GRATIOT	ALMA	MIDMICHIGAN MEDICAL CENTER- GRATIOT	29-0010	18-0173	05/11/2018
\$0	CHANGE ADDRESS CT #154 CSC [WAIVER]	OAKLAND	BIRMINGHAM	MOBILE CT VENTURE, LLC	81-C670	18-0167	05/11/2018
\$2,287,933	RENOVATE 7TH FL-CARDIAC ICU [WAIVER]	KENT	GRAND RAPIDS	SPECTRUM HEALTH - BUTTERWORTH CAMPUS	41-0040	18-0174	05/14/2018
\$5,900,000	ADD 1 FIXED MRI [TOTAL 7]	WASHTENAW	ANN ARBOR	UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN HEALTH SYSTEM	81-0060	18-0175	05/15/2018
\$0	MRI NETWORK #135 [NOTICE]	OAKLAND	LAKE ORION	BEAUMONT MEDICAL CENTER- LAKE ORION	63-C732	18-0176	05/15/2018
\$78,400	ACQ CT SCANNER BY OMG#1, PC	OAKLAND	ROYAL OAK	COMPREHENSIVE MEDICAL CTR, P L L C	63-C789	18-0181	05/17/2018
\$20,700,000	ACQ NH BY ADRIAN MI SNF MGMT [30-YR LEASE]	LENAWEE	ADRIAN	MAGNUMCARE OF ADRIAN, LLC	46-4070	18-0177	05/18/2018
\$24,300,000	ACQ NH BY MONROE MI SNF MGMT [30-YR LEASE]	MONROE	MONROE	MAGNUMCARE OF MONROE	58-4010	18-0179	05/18/2018
\$20,700,000	ACQ NH BY HASTING MI SNF MGMT [30-YR :EASE]	BARRY	HASTINGS	MAGNUMCARE OF HASTINGS, LLC	08-4020	18-0178	05/18/2018
\$5,600,000	INITIATE FSOF WITH 2 ORS	MACOMB	ST. CLAIR SHORES	SHORES SURGERY CENTER	50-6009	17-0305	05/22/2018
\$2,000,000	ADD 1 FIXED CT [TOTAL 8]	WAYNE	DETROIT	HENRY FORD HOSPITAL	83-0190	18-0182	05/22/2018
\$1,000,000	ADD 2 ORS [TOTAL 4]	MACOMB	WARREN	INTERVENTIONAL PAIN CENTER, PLLC	50-6004	18-0183	05/22/2018

Certificate of Need Activity Report - LOIs Received 5/1/2018 to 5/31/2018

Received Date	CON ID	Facility ID	Facility Name	City	County	Project Description	Project Cost
05/23/2018	18-0185	11-0050	LAKELAND HOSPITAL, ST JOSEPH	ST JOSEPH	BERRIEN	RELOCATE 3 ORS FR LAKELAND HLTH PK [TOTAL 11]	\$3,000,000
05/23/2018	18-0180	82-4080	TRANSITIONAL HEALTH SERVICES OF WAYNE	WAYNE	WAYNE	ACQ NH BY PINE CREEK MANOR & 20-YR LEASE	\$1,248,969
05/23/2018	18-0184	82-6037	SURGICAL SPECIALISTS CENTER LLC	DEARBORN	WAYNE	NEW FSOF - 1 OR [15-YR LEASE]	\$6,000,000
05/24/2018	18-0186	99-C002	ALLIANCE HNI LEASING COMPANY LLC	NEWPORT BEACH	OUT OF STATE	CHANGE CSC ADDRESS [WAIVER]	\$0
05/25/2018	18-0192	15-6002	NORTHERN MICHIGAN SURGICAL SUITES	BOYNE CITY	CHARLEVOIX	NEW FSOFWITH 1 OR	\$6,850,000
05/25/2018	18-0187	70-0030	SPECTRUM HEALTH ZEELAND COMMUNITY HOSPITAL	ZEELAND	OTTAWA	REPLACE CT [USE TEMP MOBILE]	\$48,144
05/29/2018	18-0188	24-0030	MCLAREN NORTHERN MICHIGAN	PETOSKEY	EMMET	MOVE PET/CT DOCK W/N CAMPUS [WAIVER]	\$865,788
05/30/2018	18-0190	83-0500	DETROIT RECEIVING HOSPITAL & UNIV HEALTH CENTER	DETROIT	WAYNE	ACQ PSYCH UNIT BY VHS HARPER-HUTZEL HOSPITAL	\$0
05/30/2018	18-0189	83-0500	DETROIT RECEIVING HOSPITAL & UNIV HEALTH CENTER	DETROIT	WAYNE	ACQ HOSP BY VHS HARPER- HUTZEL HOSPITAL	\$0
05/30/2018	18-0191	50-C006	SCAN CLEAR	CLINTON TOWNSHIP	MACOMB	MRI NETWORK #55 [NOTICE]	\$697,632
05/31/2018	18-0193	70-4130	SANCTUARY AT THE SHORE	GRAND HAVEN	OTTAWA	ACQ NH BY GRAND HAVEN OPCO [20-YEAR LEASE]	\$19,800,000
5/1/2018 - 5/31/2018 YTD LOIs	LOIs		33 178			5/1/2018 - 5/31/2018 Costs YTD Costs	\$175,411,632 \$1,796,658,657